

Croatian Telecom

Zagreb – 28 June 2024

Ordinary share: HT (ISIN: HRHT00RA0005) Listing: Zagreb Stock Exchange, Prime market Croatian Telecom Inc. Radnička cesta 21, HR – Zagreb LEI: 097900BFHJ0000029454 Member State: Republic of Croatia

HT considering the possibility of merger of HT Services Ltd into Croatian Telecom

Croatian Telecom Inc., Croatia's leading telecommunications provider, notifies that it has initiated activities to analyze the merger of HT Services Ltd into Croatian Telecom Inc. as the acquiring company.

In line with the long-term development strategy, Croatian Telecom is considering the operating model transformation for managed services within a single company. The goal is to assess the potential for increased operational efficiency, faster and better customer service, and further strengthening of Croatian Telecom's market position.

The decision will depend on the results of the analysis, after which the necessary corporate approvals would be sought.

HT Servisi Ltd is a daughter company of Croatian Telecom, founded in November 2023, to which the former technological unit Ericsson Nikola Tesla Servisi Ltd (ENTS) for construction and maintenance of the Croatian Telecom network was transferred, based on the Agreement on the transfer of a part of the economic activity that was concluded with ENTS.

Contact details

Croatian Telecom, Investor Relations Marina Bengez Sedmak Tomislav Bajić, CFA

00 385 1 491 1080 00 385 1 491 1114

E-mail Website ir@t.ht.hr www.t.ht.hr/eng/investors

About Croatian Telecom

Croatian Telecom (HT) is the leading provider of telecommunication services in Croatia, serving 0.7 million fixed lines, 2.3 million mobile customers and 0.7 million broadband connections through its Residential and Business divisions.